130 SERIES
ONE-PIECE
VALVE SERIES
130 SERIES ONE-PIECE BALL VALVES
D-LOK CORPORATION
Pressure Rating
Flow Data at 70°F (21°C)
Ordering Information
1. Valve Series
	 • NBVH130H1  • NBVH130H2  • NBVH130H3  • NBVH130H4
2. Pattern Designator
	 • BLANK : 2-Way Straight (Standard)  • A:2-Way Angle  • 3:3-Way
3. End Connection Type
	 • T : D-LOK Tube Fitting  • F : Female Thread  • M : Male Thread  • MS : Male Thread to D-LOK Tube Fitting
4. End Connection Size
5. Meterial Designator
	 • SS(BLANK) : 316 Stainless Steel   • B : BRASS
Angle Type & 3-Way
Vlave 2-Way Straight Pattern psig (bar) 2-Way Angle Pattern psig (bar) 3-Way Switching psig (bar)
NBV130H1 2500 (172) 2500 (172) 2500 (172)
NBV130H2 3000 (206) 2500 (172) 2500 (172)
NBV130H3 2500 (172) 1500 (103) 1500 (103)
NBV130H4 2500 (172) 1500 (103) 1500 (103)
Cv
Pressure Dorp to Atmospher(∆p)psi
10 50 100 10 50 100
Air Flow, SCFM Water Flow, US GPM